

Market Announcement

28 January 2020

Sensera Limited (ASX: SE1) – Suspension from Official Quotation

Description

The securities of Sensera Limited ('SE1') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of SE1, pending the release of an announcement regarding a number of corporate actions, including possible financing.

Issued by

Dean Litis

Principal Adviser, Listings Compliance (Melbourne)



28 January 2020

Dean Litis Adviser, Listings Compliance ASX Limited

Email: dean.litis@asx.com.au

Copy: tradinghaltsmelbourne@asx.com.au

Dear Mr Litis,

Sensera Limited - Request for voluntary suspension

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.2, Sensera Limited (ASX:SE1) (**Sensera**) requests that the ASX grant a suspension from quotation of its securities from commencement of trading today, 28 January 2020.

Further to Sensera's request for a trading halt on 23 January 2020, the voluntary suspension is requested to allow Sensera additional time to finalise discussions in respect of several potential corporate actions, which may include financing.

Sensera requests that the voluntary suspension apply from this request and continue until the earlier of an announcement regarding the above or the commencement of trading on Thursday 30 January 2020.

Under ASX Listing Rule 17.2, Sensera is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted or any other information necessary to inform the market about the voluntary suspension.

Yours faithfully

Ralph Schmitt Managing Director